
M I D    C O U N T Y    E M S
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
21,665,690 0 3,053,120 3,975,120 61,208,410 95,163 11,340,814 0 82,874,100 7,123,403 11,340,814 101,338,317 Salem

151,450 0 613,750 8,459,480 60,328,700 30,943 1,313,145 0 60,480,150 9,104,173 1,313,145 70,897,468 Oak Harbor/Salem - OH
519,830 0 0 126,630 7,164,870 13,413 251,285 0 7,684,700 140,043 251,285 8,076,028 Rocky Ridge

22,336,970 0 3,666,870 12,561,230 128,701,980 139,519 12,905,244 0 151,038,950 16,367,619 12,905,244 180,311,813

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:

OUTSIDE
1.00 0.211797 0.350691 Current Expense Renew w/ Incr 1979 5/8/1984 1984 Continuing Continuing
0.25 0.076032 0.125719 Current Expense Renew w/ Incr 1984 5/8/1984 1984 Continuing Continuing
0.75 0.241709 0.424246 Current Expense Additional 1991 11/5/1991 1991 Continuing Continuing
1.00 0.771945 0.834158 Current Expense Replacement 2023 11/8/2022 2023 5 2027
2.00 1.273834 1.607720 Current Expense Renewal 2015 11/5/2024 2025 5 2029
5.00 2.575317 3.342534

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:

OUTSIDE:   
1.00 0.211797 0.350691 Current Expense 31,990 5,740 12,905 50,635
0.25 0.076032 0.125719 Current Expense 11,484 2,058 3,226 16,768
0.75 0.241709 0.424246 Current Expense 36,507 6,944 9,679 53,130
1.00 0.771945 0.834158 Current Expense 116,594 13,653 12,905 143,152
2.00 1.273834 1.607720 Current Expense 192,399 26,315 25,810 244,524

5.00 2.575317 3.342534 388,973 54,709 64,526 508,209

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



A L L E N    C L A Y    F I R E    D I S T R I C T
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
19,304,160 0 1,451,240 2,128,780 108,387,830 71,995 5,719,806 0 127,691,990 3,652,015 5,719,806 137,063,811 Allen

253,770 0 554,280 12,190 4,216,530 6,130 261,583 0 4,470,300 572,600 261,583 5,304,483 Clay Center
398,840 0 0 0 1,011,330 0 89,718 0 1,410,170 0 89,718 1,499,888 Lake School in Allen

17,275,810 0 592,030 2,828,580 65,265,470 42,909 5,956,633 0 82,541,280 3,463,519 5,956,633 91,961,432 Clay  
2,731,400 0 0 75,650 4,267,760 0 934,908 0 6,999,160 75,650 934,908 8,009,718 Woodmore in Clay
1,104,840 0 796,740 10,370,460 39,994,420 0 1,594,619 0 41,099,260 11,167,200 1,594,619 53,861,079 Genoa/Clay-Genoa Annex

41,068,820 0 3,394,290 15,415,660 223,143,340 121,034 14,557,267 0 264,212,160 18,930,984 14,557,267 297,700,411

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE

OUTSIDE
5.00 2.886490 3.796765 Fire & EMS Replacement 2025 11/4/2025 2025 Continuing Continuing
3.00 2.998119 2.981874 Fire & EMS Additional 2025 11/4/2025 2025 Continuing Continuing

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE

OUTSIDE
5.00 4.996865 4.969790 Fire & EMS 1,320,232 94,083 72,786 1,487,102
3.00 2.998119 2.981874 Fire & EMS 792,139 56,450 43,672 892,261

8.00 7.994984 7.951664 2,112,372 150,533 116,458 2,379,363

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



I D A    R U P P    L I B R A R Y
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
9,797,810 0 0 7,287,920 43,013,440 11,062 4,964,058 0 52,811,250 7,298,982 4,964,058 65,074,290 Bay

0 0 0 1,258,280 0 0 60,372 0 0 1,258,280 60,372 1,318,652 Bay - PC
2,790,250 0 0 31,850,110 611,224,680 0 11,858,433 0 614,014,930 31,850,110 11,858,433 657,723,473 Catawba
5,283,970 0 3,819,960 7,043,750 45,541,430 76,773 4,123,812 0 50,825,400 10,940,483 4,123,812 65,889,695 Erie
4,740,330 0 2,632,250 42,045,610 100,119,480 38,686 6,188,881 0 104,859,810 44,716,546 6,188,881 155,765,237 Portage

13,010 0 233,900 35,795,750 174,361,980 27,056 18,859,727 0 174,374,990 36,056,706 18,859,727 229,291,423 Port Clinton
9,086,070 0 1,237,680 54,014,220 549,565,750 20,772 14,596,118 0 558,651,820 55,272,672 14,596,118 628,520,610 Danbury

299,030 0 1,290,970 25,707,180 219,914,820 0 3,594,537 0 220,213,850 26,998,150 3,594,537 250,806,537 Marblehead
0 0 0 0 911,280 0 120,442 0 911,280 0 120,442 1,031,722 North Bass

665,910 0 0 1,817,510 46,783,000 0 2,086,867 0 47,448,910 1,817,510 2,086,867 51,353,287 Middle Bass
717,600 0 214,850 9,180,040 130,245,780 0 7,344,093 0 130,963,380 9,394,890 7,344,093 147,702,363 South Bass
170,100 0 0 37,049,080 32,344,340 0 1,630,322 0 32,514,440 37,049,080 1,630,322 71,193,842 PIB Corp

0 0 0 0 1,034,090 0 31,521 0 1,034,090 0 31,521 1,065,611 PIB TWP - Village
33,564,080 0 9,429,610 253,049,450 1,955,060,070 174,349 75,459,183 0 1,988,624,150 262,653,409 75,459,183 2,326,736,742

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE

OUTSIDE
0.80 0.591734 0.642914 Current Expense Replacement 2023 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE

OUTSIDE
0.80 0.591734 0.642914 Current Expense 1,176,737 168,864 60,367 1,405,967

0.80 0.591734 0.642914 1,176,737 168,864 60,367 1,405,967

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



H A R R I S    E L M O R E    L I B R A R Y
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
19,304,160 0 1,451,240 2,128,780 108,387,830 71,995 5,719,806 0 127,691,990 3,652,015 5,719,806 137,063,811 Allen

253,770 0 554,280 12,190 4,216,530 6,130 261,583 0 4,470,300 572,600 261,583 5,304,483 Clay Center
17,275,810 0 592,030 2,828,580 65,265,470 42,909 5,956,633 0 82,541,280 3,463,519 5,956,633 91,961,432 Clay  

1,104,840 0 796,740 10,370,460 39,994,420 0 1,594,619 0 41,099,260 11,167,200 1,594,619 53,861,079 Genoa/Genoa-Clay Annex
22,343,140 0 4,098,430 615,680 42,973,230 0 3,576,039 0 65,316,370 4,714,110 3,576,039 73,606,519 Harris

135,580 0 895,730 3,085,280 29,794,680 0 705,235 0 29,930,260 3,981,010 705,235 34,616,505 Elmore
54,150 0 0 37,480 1,455,240 0 0 0 1,509,390 37,480 0 1,546,870 Harris-Elmore

2,731,400 0 0 75,650 4,267,760 0 934,908 0 6,999,160 75,650 934,908 8,009,718 Woodmore in Clay
63,202,850 0 8,388,450 19,154,100 296,355,160 121,034 18,748,823 0 359,558,010 27,663,584 18,748,823 405,970,417

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE

OUTSIDE
1.10 0.640964 0.866323 Current Expense Renewal 2010 11/5/2024 2025 5 2029

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE

OUTSIDE
1.10 0.640964 0.866323 Current Expense 230,464 23,966 20,624 275,053

1.10 0.640964 0.866323 230,464 23,966 20,624 275,053

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O A K    H A R B O R    L I B R A R Y
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
30,873,660 0 809,630 465,660 61,146,250 101,847 4,398,191 0 92,019,910 1,377,137 4,398,191 97,795,238 Benton 

519,830 0 0 126,630 7,164,870 13,413 251,285 0 7,684,700 140,043 251,285 8,076,028 Rocky Ridge
337,360 0 0 0 260,660 0 164,061 0 598,020 0 164,061 762,081 BCS in Bay

20,165,690 0 82,374,470 6,482,880 74,217,650 5,761 78,523,684 0 94,383,340 88,863,111 78,523,684 261,770,135 Carroll
47,320 0 0 529,280 12,456,620 0 0 0 12,503,940 529,280 0 13,033,220 Sand Beach

1,480,750 0 0 63,510 2,728,330 0 208,303 0 4,209,080 63,510 208,303 4,480,893 BCS in Harris
21,665,690 0 3,053,120 3,975,120 61,208,410 95,163 11,340,814 0 82,874,100 7,123,403 11,340,814 101,338,317 Salem

151,450 0 613,750 8,459,480 60,328,700 30,943 1,313,145 0 60,480,150 9,104,173 1,313,145 70,897,468 Oak Harbor/Salem - OH
75,241,750 0 86,850,970 20,102,560 279,511,490 247,127 96,199,483 0 354,753,240 107,200,657 96,199,483 558,153,380

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE

OUTSIDE
1.00 0.599961 0.592148 Current Expense Renewal 2014 11/7/2023 2024 5 2028

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE

OUTSIDE
1.00 0.599961 0.592148 Current Expense 212,838 63,479 96,199 372,516

1.00 0.599961 0.592148 212,838 63,479 96,199 372,516

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



D A N B U R Y    T W P    F I R E    D I S T R I C T
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
9,086,070 0 1,237,680 54,014,220 549,565,750 20,772 14,596,118 0 558,651,820 55,272,672 14,596,118 628,520,610  
9,086,070 0 1,237,680 54,014,220 549,565,750 20,772 14,596,118 0 558,651,820 55,272,672 14,596,118 628,520,610

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:

OUTSIDE Requested Cease Collection TY 2023 per Danbury Twp Trustees
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 Fire Protection Additional 1995 11/7/1995 1995 Continuing Continuing

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:

OUTSIDE:   
0.00 0.000000 0.000000 Fire Protection 0 0 0 0

0.00 0.000000 0.000000 0 0 0 0

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P U T    I N    B A Y    P O R T    A U T H O R I T Y
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
0 0 0 0 911,280 0 120,442 0 911,280 0 120,442 1,031,722 North Bass

665,910 0 0 1,817,510 46,783,000 0 2,086,867 0 47,448,910 1,817,510 2,086,867 51,353,287 Middle Bass
717,600 0 214,850 9,180,040 130,245,780 0 7,344,093 0 130,963,380 9,394,890 7,344,093 147,702,363 Put-in-Bay Twp
170,100 0 0 37,049,080 32,344,340 0 1,630,322 0 32,514,440 37,049,080 1,630,322 71,193,842 Put-in-Bay Corp

0 0 0 0 1,034,090 0 31,521 0 1,034,090 0 31,521 1,065,611 Put-in-Bay Village/Twp
1,553,610 0 214,850 48,046,630 211,318,490 0 11,213,245 0 212,872,100 48,261,480 11,213,245 272,346,825

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:

OUTSIDE
0.45 0.341702 0.361006 Current Expense Replacement 2023 11/7/2023 2023 5 2027

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:

OUTSIDE:   
0.45 0.341702 0.361006 Current Expense 72,739 17,423 5,046 95,207

0.45 0.341702 0.361006 72,739 17,423 5,046 95,207

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P U T    I N    B A Y    P A R K    D I S T R I C T
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
0 0 0 0 911,280 0 120,442 0 911,280 0 120,442 1,031,722 North Bass

665,910 0 0 1,817,510 46,783,000 0 2,086,867 0 47,448,910 1,817,510 2,086,867 51,353,287 Middle Bass
717,600 0 214,850 9,180,040 130,245,780 0 7,344,093 0 130,963,380 9,394,890 7,344,093 147,702,363 Put-in-Bay Twp

1,383,510 0 214,850 10,997,550 177,940,060 0 9,551,402 0 179,323,570 11,212,400 9,551,402 200,087,372

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
0.70 0.700000 0.700000 General Fund

OUTSIDE

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
0.70 0.700000 0.700000 General Fund 125,526 7,849 6,686

OUTSIDE:   

0.70 0.700000 0.700000 125,526 7,849 6,686 140,061

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P O R T A G E    F I R E   
TAX  YEAR:   2025 COLLECTION  YEAR:   2026

VALUATIONS:     January 1, 2025 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
21,665,690 0 3,053,120 3,975,120 61,208,410 95,163 11,340,814 82,874,100 7,123,403 11,340,814 101,338,317 Salem

151,450 0 613,750 8,459,480 60,328,700 30,943 1,313,145 0 60,480,150 9,104,173 1,313,145 70,897,468 Oak Harbor
21,817,140 0 3,666,870 12,434,600 121,537,110 126,106 12,653,959 0 143,354,250 16,227,576 12,653,959 172,235,785

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:

OUTSIDE
3.00 1.859169 2.327805 Fire Replacement 2006 5/2/2006 2006 Continuing Continuing
2.25 1.618278 1.836310 Fire Additional 2021 11/2/2021 2021 Continuing Continuing

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:

OUTSIDE:   
3.00 1.859169 2.327805 Fire 266,520 37,775 37,962 342,256
2.25 1.618278 1.836310 Fire 231,987 29,799 28,471 290,257
5.25 3.477447 4.164115 498,507 67,573 66,433 632,514

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when  delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


